

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008  
(CC 6825-6831/2008)(From the judgement and order dated 24/09/2007 in RFA No. 2612/2001 & RFA  
No. 2621/2001 & RFA No. 2626/2001 & RFA No. 2627/2001 & RFA No.  
2767/2001 & RFA No. 3386/2001 and RFA No. 419/2002 of The HIGH COURT  
OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RAMESH KUMAR &amp; ORS. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For permission to file SLP and substitution of deceased petitioner and office  
report)

Date: 12/05/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHALFor Petitioner(s) Mr.S.P.Khatri, Adv.  
Mr.Dinesh Verma, Adv.  
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDERIssue notice on permission to file Special Leave Petitions, application for  
condonation of delay in filing substitution application as also on the application for  
substitution.( Satish K.Yadav )  
Court Master( Phoolan Wati Arora )  
Court Master