

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4571/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 24/09/2007 in LAC No. 228/1997 & RFA No. 1991/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

OM PRAKASH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH
SLP(C) NO. 5537 of 2008
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 9977 of 2008
SLP(C) NO. 9751 of 2008
(With appln.(s) for permission to place addl.documents on record and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 11303-11312 of 2008
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 14151 of 2008
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 16359 of 2008
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 16088 of 2008
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 17736 of 2008
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 16861 of 2008
(With appln.(s) for permission to place addl.documents on record))
SLP(C) NO. 17111 of 2008
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 18168 of 2008
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 19934 of 2008
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 19938 of 2008
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 18312 of 2008
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 18314 of 2008
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 23926 of 2008
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 14363 of 2009
(With appln.(s) for permission to place addl.documents on record and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

contd...2/-
SLP(C)NO.4571/2008 ETC. CONTD...

::2::

SLP(C) NO. 14514 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 14515 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 14523 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 14946 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 15007 of 2009
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 15041 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 15099 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 15100 of 2009
(With office report)
S.L.P.(C)...../2009 (CC NO. 9252)
(For permission to file SLP and substitution and c/delay in filing
substitution appln.and office report)
S.L.P.(C)...../2009 (CC NO. 9310)
(For permission to file SLP and substitution and c/delay in filing
substitution appln.and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 15356 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 15593 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 16676 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 16694 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 17005 of 2009
(With office report)
S.L.P.(C)...../2009 (CC NO. 10008)
(For permission to file SLP and substitution and c/delay in filing
substitution appln.and office report)
S.L.P.(C)...../2009 (CC NO. 10015 of 2009)
(For permission to file SLP and substitution and c/delay in filing
substitution appln.and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 17068 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 17175 of 2009
(With office report)
I.A.No.1-2 In & S.L.P.(C)...../2009 (CC NO. 10193)
(For permission to file SLP and office report)
S.L.P.(C)...../2009 (CC NO. 10350)
(For permission to file SLP and substitution and c/delay in filing
substitution appln.and office report)
S.L.P.(C)...../2009 (CC NO. 10429)
With I.A.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)
S.L.P.(C)...../2009 (CC NO. 10431)
With I.A.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

contd...3/-

SLP(C)NO.4571/2008 ETC. CONTD...

::3::

S.L.P.(C)...../2009 (CC NO. 10521)
With I.A.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 18107 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 22751 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 23350 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 23357 of 2009
(With appln.(s) for substitution and c/delay in filing substitution
appln. and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 20147 of 2009
(With office report)
S.L.P.(C)...../2009 (CC NO. 10239)
(For permission to file SLP and substitution and c/delay in filing
substitution appln.and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 35055-35058 of 2009
(With office report)

Date: 06/01/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr A.K. Srivastava, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Satish Jaglan, Adv.
Mr. Anshuman Ashok, Adv.
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.

Mr. Nirmal Chopra, Adv.

Mr. Shakeel Ahmed, Adv.

Mr. K.L. Nandwani, Adv.
Mr. Sameer Nandwani, Adv.
Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Verma, Adv.
Mr. S.P. Khatri, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manjit Singh, A.A.G.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Govind Gioel, Adv.
Mr. Nitin Singh, ADV.
Mr. Ambuij Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Brijeshwar Singh Kanwar, Adv.

Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.

Contd...4/-

SLP(C)NO.4571/2008 ETC. CONTD...

::4::

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List for final disposal on 20th April,
2010(NMD). In the meantime, pleadings may be
completed.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master