

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008
CC 6825-6831/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 24/09/2007 in RFA No.
419/2002 & RFA No. 2612/2001 & RFA No. 2621/2001 & RFA No.
2626/2001 & RFA No. 2627/2001 & RFA No. 2767/2001 & RFA No.
3386/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RAMESH KUMAR & ORS. ETC. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP, substitution of
deceased petitioner and office report)

Date: 15/04/2010 These Petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

Mentioned By: Dr. Lingaiah, Adv.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C.S. Ashri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON being mentioned by counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Tag with SLP © No. 4571 of 2008 and other
connected matters.

(KALYANI GUPTA)
SR. P.A.

(SNEH BALA MEHRA)
COURT MASTER

[PS: SLP(C) 4571 of 2008 has been shown as Item No. 16 in
Advance List No. AL/68/2010 for 20th April, 2010.]